w

WILLIAMSON
COUNTY

1848

Williamson County
Commissioners Court

Road Bond Program
January 28, 2020

PRIME
STRATEGIES,
INC.



w

[
WILLIAH_II'I_EGN

oty Precinct 1




North Mays Extension
(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)

Anticipated Completion
Summer 2020

Original Contract Price = $10,775,835.75
Total Change Orders to Date = $0.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $10,775,835.75
Expenditures to Date = $7,186,077.86 (67%)




IoN

ive to Oakmont Dr

(p]
C
Q
=
X
LL]
Vs
>
=
e
i
| -
@
zZ

ive)

(Paloma Dr




W North Mays Extension
(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)




North Mays Extension
(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)




oty Precinct 2




Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River °
Ranch County Park Road)

Anticipated Completion = \

Early 2020 A/ &

|

Original Contract Price = $2,959,000.00
Total Change Orders to Date = $53,416.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $3,012,416.00
Expenditures to Date = $2,001,133.76 (66%)




Iver

o
o0
™~
N
o
@
o
(qV)
o
™~
(@\
o
S
O
(qv)
O
o
O
(qV)
O
o]0)
(qV)
o0

Ranch County Park Road)




Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River "
Ranch County Park Road)




-

=
WiLLiamMsoN
COUN

Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River
o Ranch County Park Road)

&8




2

San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge at Lackey *
Creek

Anticipated Completion
Early 2020

Original Contract Price = $1,425,301.90
Total Change Orders to Date = $16,166.09
Adjusted Contract Price = $1,441,467.99
Expenditures to Date = $1,202,614.79 (83%)




13

iel Ranch Road Bridge at Lackey
Creek

—
O
©
O
-
O
0p)]

S48

COUNTY

WiLLiamMsoN




San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge at Lackey




5

San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge at Lackey °

N
i
“'-—'Eﬂ_w (T lm"'

g
il




16

Seward Junction Improvements

Anticipated Completion
Late 2020

Original Contract Price = $13,270,258.10
Total Change Orders to Date = $0.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $13,270,258.10
Expenditures to Date = $5,252,684.92 (40%)




17

Seward Junction Improvements




18

Seward Junction Improvements




19

Seward Junction Improvements




20

Precinct 3




21

Southwest Bypass Segment 2

(Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)

.........

Anticipated Completion
Spring 2020

Original Contract Amount = $8,087,943.77
Total Change Orders = $0.00

Adjusted Contract Price = $8,087,943.77
Expenditures to Date = $6,648,852.90 (82%)




) 22

%; _

i o

WiLLiamMsoN

Southwest Bypass Segment 2

o (Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)




Southwest Bypass Segment 2
) (Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)

&~ - -:3-‘ a




24

W Southwest Bypass Segment 2

W oF
WiLLiamMsoN

(Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)




CR 305 at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)

25

Substantially Complete

R

35/

Partnership with TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $6,748,948.60
Construction is managed by TxDOT




-

._F
WiLLiamMsoN
COUN

CR 305 at IH 35 i
(Bridge Replacement)




CR 305 atIH 35
(Bridge Replacement)




IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road *
Conversion

Anticipated Completion
Late 2020

Partnership with TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $13,145,762.51
Construction is managed by TxDOT



IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road *
o Conversion

WiLLiamMsoN
COUN




IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road ~
Conversion

e
<
—
-
s
| .
| f aaa
e = =
N
e
=
. ——
=
; #{‘&“”fﬂ;
,'.\'é\-t. - d B 3
gt o T e
. SN
o s AL
o T SR
i T b 3 SRR
o SR ; o
e - %t L %
. AP )
i TS 5 s T A=
o e : :
Ty By )
[/ el e ) R
o e ety g 3 vt 4y
\'_\-.‘I TRty Bt .-.1__?:-&%‘ e A
- . S v N 4
Nd b 'ty =, % R
> L & adet T L



IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road ~
Conversion




Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35 2
(Bridge Replacement)

Anticipated Completion —
Early 2021

Partnership with TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $15,048,229.93
Construction is managed by TxDOT



33

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35

r
WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY

el (Bridge Replacement)




34

¥

[
WiLLiamMsoN
COUN

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
o (Bridge Replacement)




35

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)




Anticipated Completion

CR 176 at RM 2243 *
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)

Spring 2020 EQMBT

Q
Ono
X

Original Contract Amount = $2,447,560.00
Total Change Orders = $208,869.67

AC

justed Contract Price = $2,656,429.67

EXx

nenditures to Date = $1,264,228.51 (52%)



i CR 176 at RM 2243 ’
RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)




-

W CR 176 at RM 2243 .
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)




39

Limestone Terrace & Quarry Rim

Anticipated Completion drels
Early 2020 7

Original Contract Amount = $1,060,707.70
Total Change Orders = $44,272.00

Adjusted Contract Price = $1,104,979.70
Expenditures to Date = $1,026,859.92 (93%)



Limestone Terrace & Quarry Rim
(Sonterra Boulevard to IH 35 Frontage Road)




Limestone Terrace & Quarry Rim
(Sonterra Boulevard to IH 35 Frontage Road)




Limestone Terrace & Quarry Rim
(Sonterra Boulevard to IH 35 Frontage Road)




oty Precinct 4




Anticipated Completion
Summer 2020

CR 110 Middle *
(Limmer Loop to CR 107)

\
\i
\
\ \
\
\\

Original Contract Amount = $8,910,862.73
Total Change Orders = $66,291.83

AC

justed Contract Price = $8,977,154.56

Ex

nenditures to Date = $3,515,392.04 (39%)



45

iddle

(Limmer Loop to CR 107)

=
o
i
i
o
O




“%:_ )4

R S S—

WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY

CR 110 Middle )

(Limmer Loop to CR 107)




CR 110 Middle
(Limmer Loop to CR 107)




